
FREE 

GED and Career Assistance 
 

 

Edward Fritz 
Career Coach – Port Charlotte and Lee County 
1032 Tamiami Trail, Suite 9 
Port Charlotte, FL 33953 
(239)246-8489 
efritz@henkels.com  
 

Victoire Dempaire-Salomon 
Career Coach – Port Charlotte 
1032 Tamiami Trail, Suite 9 
Port Charlotte, FL 33953 
(941)235-5933, 3225 
vdempairsalomon@henkels.com  

Cynthia King 
Career Coach – Port Charlotte  
1032 Tamiami Trail, Suite 9 
Port Charlotte, FL 33953 
(941-235-5900, 3225 
cking@henkels.com  

Danielle Brun 
Regional Manager 
4150 Ford Street 
Ft. Myers, FL 33916 
(239)246-3472 
dbrun@henkels.com  

Alissa Agritelly 
Career Coach – Collier County (Naples & Immokalee) 
3050 Horseshoe Drive N. Suite 120, Bldg. A 
Naples, FL 34104 
(239)436-4301, 2161 
aagritelly@henkels.com  

Joann Chimelis 
Career Coach – Lee County 
4150 Ford Street 
Ft. Myers, FL 33916 
(239)931-8200, 1198 
jchimelis@henkels.com  
 

Africa Newby 
Career Coach – Lee County 
4150 Ford Street 
Ft. Myers, FL 33916 
(239)931-8200, 1221 
anewby@henkels.com  

Vaughn Young 
Career Coach – Naples 
5867 Whitaker Rd. 
Naples, FL 34116 
(941)916-5554 
vyoung@henkels.com  

Patrick Coleman 
Career Coach – Clewiston and Moore Haven 
215-B S. Francisco St. 
Clewiston, FL 33440 
(863)983-6138, 4120 
pcoleman@henkels.com  

Christie Garcia 
Career Coach – Immokalee and Labelle 
750 South 5th St. 
Immokalee, FL 34142 
(239)658-3300, 6709  
cgarcia@henkels.com  
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